

COUNTY OF SHASTA COMMUNITY ACTION BOARD (CAB)

CAB AGENDA and NOTICE of a PUBLIC MEETING Wednesday, December 15, 2021 via teleconference

1:30-3:00pm

Larry J. Farr Community Center

4499 Main Street Shasta Lake, CA 96019

Community Action Board

1450 Court Street. Ste.

Community Action Board

1450 Court Street. Ste.

Redding, CA 96001 Telephone (530) 225-5160 Fax (530) 527-4365

Chairperson

Jessaca Lugo

Vice-Chairperson

Shah'ada Shaban

Members

Joe Chimenti Kristen Schreder

Matt Doyle Missy McArthur

Stan Neutze

Susan Wilson

Patrick Moriarty

Carrie Noah

Bobbi Sawtelle

Bill Jostock

*Patrick Jones

*Marlyn Winsen

*Denotes Alternates

CAA

Director

Jaclyn Disney

Housing

Program Manager

Hollie Zander

This meeting has been canceled due to meeting agenda not being posted on time.

Next Community Action Board meeting will be held:

To Be Determined



If requested, the agenda shall be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. You may contact the Shasta County Housing and Community Action Agency at 530-225-5160 for disability-related modifications or accommodations, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in the public meeting. To the extent reasonably possible, requests for accommodation or assistance should be submitted at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting so that arrangements may be made.

